
2022 Boys Section XI Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 576.20 Alex Zhang Huntington-Harborfields-Whitman

1 2.2 1M 7½ 8½ 9 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 25.50 56.10 56.10 15132D

2 2.6 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 7 22.50 58.50 114.60 1105B

3 1.7 1M 8 8 8½ 8 8½ 9 7½ 24.50 41.65 156.25 1301B

4 2.4 1M 7½ 8 9 8 7½ 8½ 7½ 23.50 56.40 212.65 1403B

5 2.5 1M 7 8 8 8½ 6½ 8½ 9 24.50 61.25 273.90 15233D

6 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 9½ 25.50 43.35 317.25 1103B

7 2.4 1M 7 7½ 8 8½ 8½ 9 7 24.00 57.60 374.85 1303B

8 1.6 1M 8½ 9 9½ 9 8½ 9 9 27.00 43.20 418.05 1201B

9 2.3 1M 5½ 6½ 7 6 6 7 6 18.50 42.55 460.60 1203B

10 1.5 1M 9 9½ 10 9½ 9½ 9 9½ 28.50 42.75 503.35 1401B

11 3.1 1M 7½ 7½ 8 9 6½ 8 8½ 23.50 72.85 576.20 1405C

2 486.95 Joshua Sundararaman Half Hollow Hills

1 1.8 1M 8 8 7½ 8 8 7 8 24.00 43.20 43.20 2301A

2 2.1 1M 8 7 7½ 8 8½ 8 8 24.00 50.40 93.60 2303C

3 1.7 1M 7½ 6½ 8 7½ 8 7 8 23.00 39.10 132.70 3201A

4 2.2 1M 7½ 7 8 8 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 49.50 182.20 2403C

5 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7 7 7 7½ 7½ 21.50 47.30 229.50 2104C

6 1.7 1M 9 8½ 8½ 8 9 9 7½ 26.00 44.20 273.70 2103B

7 1.5 1M 8½ 8 8½ 8½ 9½ 8 7½ 25.00 37.50 311.20 3401B

8 1.9 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 8½ 6½ 7½ 20.50 38.95 350.15 35122D

9 2.0 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 45.00 395.15 2203C

10 2.2 1M 7 6½ 7 7 7½ 7 8 21.00 46.20 441.35 35132D

11 2.4 1M 7 5½ 6 6½ 6 7 6½ 19.00 45.60 486.95 2105C

3 481.00 Kevin Kohlhoff West Islip

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 8 8 7 6½ 7 21.50 36.55 36.55 4103B

2 2.4 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 8 22.50 54.00 90.55 3105C

3 2.3 1M 7½ 6½ 6 7 7½ 8 7 21.50 49.45 140.00 25124D

4 1.7 1M 5 5½ 7 6½ 5½ 6 7 18.00 30.60 170.60 3201A

5 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 7½ 7½ 20.50 41.00 211.60 3203C

6 2.8 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 21.50 60.20 271.80 3404C

7 2.5 1M 6½ 5 6 6 5½ 7½ 6½ 18.50 46.25 318.05 25233D

8 1.6 1M 7 6½ 6 5 8 7½ 7½ 21.00 33.60 351.65 2302C

9 2.1 1M 5½ 5 5 6 6½ 6 4½ 16.50 34.65 386.30 3303C

10 2.8 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 8 7½ 21.50 60.20 446.50 25126D

11 1.5 1M 7½ 7 8 7½ 8½ 8 7½ 23.00 34.50 481.00 3401B

4 431.70 Colin Buscarino Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7 7 7 6 6 7½ 20.50 34.85 34.85 6103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 17.00 37.40 72.25 4104C

3 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 6½ 6½ 7 18.50 35.15 107.40 45122D

4 1.5 1M 8 7 8 8½ 8½ 7½ 9 24.50 36.75 144.15 4401B

5 2.2 1M 7 6 7 7 7 6 7 21.00 46.20 190.35 4403C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 7 7 7½ 7 7½ 21.00 35.70 226.05 4201A

7 2.3 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 8 6 19.50 44.85 270.90 4203B

8 1.6 1M 5½ 3 4 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 295.70 4301C

9 2.1 1M 7½ 7 8 7½ 7 6½ 7½ 22.00 46.20 341.90 4303C
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4 431.70 Colin Buscarino Hauppauge

10 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 19.00 41.80 383.70 45132D

11 2.4 1M 6 6½ 7 7 6 7 6½ 20.00 48.00 431.70 4105C

5 415.10 Riley Metz Ward Melville

1 1.6 1M 5 6 7 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 26.40 8201B

2 2.2 1M 5 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 6½ 6 17.00 37.40 63.80 75132D

3 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 18.50 29.60 93.40 7302C

4 2.2 1M 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 6 7 17.50 38.50 131.90 6403C

5 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 21.50 36.55 168.45 6103B

6 1.8 1M 6 5½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 6 19.50 35.10 203.55 5301A

7 2.1 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 7 6 18.00 37.80 241.35 55231D

8 2.3 1M 6 7 8 6½ 6½ 8 7½ 21.00 48.30 289.65 5203B

9 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 7 7½ 7 20.00 38.00 327.65 55122D

10 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7½ 7½ 7 7 21.00 46.20 373.85 5104C

11 1.5 1M 9½ 9 9 9 9½ 10 9 27.50 41.25 415.10 5401B

6 368.85 Charles  Connolly Half Hollow Hills

1 1.5 1M 7½ 8 8½ 7 8 8 7½ 23.50 35.25 35.25 5401B

2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 18.50 31.45 66.70 6201A

3 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 5 6 4½ 5½ 5 16.00 35.20 101.90 5403C

4 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 16.00 35.20 137.10 5104C

5 1.9 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 6 18.00 34.20 171.30 55122D

6 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 4 2 3 3½ 3½ 10.50 16.80 188.10 6302C

7 1.7 1M 7 6½ 5½ 5½ 7 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 222.10 65121D

8 2.1 1M 5½ 6½ 4½ 5 4 4 4½ 14.00 29.40 251.50 6303C

9 1.7 1M 8 8½ 7½ 7 8 8½ 7½ 23.50 39.95 291.45 6103B

10 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 19.50 39.00 330.45 6203C

11 1.6 1M 7½ 8 8 6½ 8 8 9 24.00 38.40 368.85 6402C

7 337.65 Tyler Romero Deer Park

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 7 5 6 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 7103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 6½ 6 17.00 37.40 67.15 5104C

3 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 30.40 97.55 65122D

4 1.8 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 7½ 6 6 17.50 31.50 129.05 7301A

5 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 157.85 7302C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5 5 5 6½ 16.00 27.20 185.05 7201A

7 1.5 1M 6½ 5 7 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 24.00 209.05 7401B

8 2.2 1M 6 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 30.80 239.85 7403C

9 2.3 1M 6½ 5 6 6½ 6 6 5½ 18.00 41.40 281.25 75223D

10 2.0 1M 4 4½ 4 4 4 6 3½ 12.00 24.00 305.25 7204C

11 2.4 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 32.40 337.65 7105C

8 323.30 Adam Albert Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 22.00 37.40 37.40 3103B

2 1.7 1M 4 4 4 3 5 4½ 4 12.00 20.40 57.80 8201A

3 1.8 1M 5 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 16.00 28.80 86.60 85111A

4 1.6 1M 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 18.00 28.80 115.40 8302C

5 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 5 7 7 19.50 31.20 146.60 8402C

6 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 7 5 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.50 29.25 175.85 8401B
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8 323.30 Adam Albert Ward Melville

7 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5 6½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 29.75 205.60 8202A

8 1.8 1M 5 4 6½ 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.50 27.90 233.50 8301A

9 1.9 1M 6 6 6½ 5 5½ 6 6½ 18.00 34.20 267.70 85222D

10 2.1 1M 6 5 5½ 6½ 4 6½ 6 17.50 36.75 304.45 85231D

11 1.3 1M 4½ 5 6 4½ 5 5½ 4 14.50 18.85 323.30 8101B

9 294.50 Brady Tyler West Islip

1 1.4 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 14.50 20.30 20.30 10102C

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 17.50 28.00 48.30 10103C

3 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4½ 3 4½ 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 65.90 10301C

4 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 4 3 4 6 14.00 22.40 88.30 11302C

5 1.7 1M 5 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 118.90 95121D

6 1.4 1M 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 5 6½ 7 20.00 28.00 146.90 9401C

7 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 15.50 24.80 171.70 9402C

8 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6½ 16.50 28.05 199.75 9201A

9 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 7 20.00 34.00 233.75 9202A

10 2.3 1M 5 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 271.70 95223D

11 1.2 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 22.80 294.50 9101C

10 248.15 Sydney Poulis Smithtown 

1 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 22.50 22.50 9102B

2 1.7 1M 5 4 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 26.35 48.85 9103B

3 1.9 1M 1 2½ 4 3½ 3 2 1½ 7.50 14.25 63.10 115122D

4 1.5 1M 6 6 5 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 18.00 27.00 90.10 10401B

5 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 115.70 10402C

6 1.7 1M 4½ 4 5 4 4 5 4 12.50 21.25 136.95 10301B

7 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4 4½ 5 5 14.50 23.20 160.15 11302C

8 1.7 1M 5 6 6 7 5 6½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 191.60 10202A

9 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 214.55 105221D

10 1.7 1M 4 4 4 4 3½ 4½ 3½ 12.00 20.40 234.95 10201A

11 2.2 1M 3 2 2 2 1 1½ 3 6.00 13.20 248.15 10104C

11 230.20 Hunter Silhan Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 1½ 2 3½ 2 1 2 2½ 6.00 10.20 10.20 115121D

2 1.7 1M 5 5 5 6½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 35.70 11103B

3 2.2 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 30.80 66.50 9104C

4 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 33.00 99.50 9403C

5 1.7 1M 3 3 3½ 3 2 2 3½ 9.00 15.30 114.80 115221D

6 1.8 1M 4 4 4½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 21.60 136.40 11301A

7 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 14.50 24.65 161.05 10201A

8 2.3 1M 4½ 2 4 4 3 3½ 3 10.50 24.15 185.20 11203B

9 2.0 1M 1½ 1½ 1½ 2 1½ 2 2½ 5.00 10.00 195.20 11204C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 4 5 4½ 5½ 6½ 5 15.50 24.80 220.00 11302C

11 1.7 1M 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 10.20 230.20 11402B
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